
2006 Section 2AA Girls' Championship 
Crown College    Oct. 26, 2006     Cloudy, calm, 40s 
 
PLACE TEAM              POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS        AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Prior Lake              65   4   5   9  16  31  33  52  16:15.3  1:18.1 
  2 Marshall                66   2  11  12  19  22  74  82  16:16.3  0:49.5 
  3 Chaska                  79   6  14  18  20  21  26  46  16:22.6  0:46.7 
  4 Waseca                 127  17  23  24  29  34  37  43  16:52.6  0:42.6 
  5 Shakopee               176  15  27  42  45  47  54  78  17:08.2  1:04.7 
  6 Mound Westonka         179   7   8  44  53  67  83  94  16:58.0  1:59.6 
  7 Mankato West           192   1  32  36  50  73  81  86  16:59.6  2:52.6 
  8 Mankato East           209   3  25  58  59  64  68      17:12.7  2:02.2 
 9* New Prague             227  28  35  49  55  60  66  84  17:26.1  0:43.5 
10* Buffalo                227  10  41  56  57  63  71  90  17:21.2  1:40.5 
 11 Willmar                230  30  40  48  51  61  76  80  17:26.8  0:40.8 
 12 Hutchinson             257  13  38  62  65  79  85  91  17:30.6  1:58.6 
 13 Waconia                390  69  70  75  87  89  95  98  18:18.8  0:57.2 
 14 Minn Valley Lutheran   422  72  77  88  92  93  97 100  18:36.5  1:00.2 
 15 Worthington            448  39  99 102 103 105 107 109  19:00.9  2:19.0 
 16 Dassel-Cokato          515  96 101 104 106 108          20:33.7  5:14.0 
 
1. Prior Lake 
    4  Meghan Heuer, 9            15:49.5   
    5  Sarah Heuer, 10            15:50.5   
    9  Grace Chandler, 8          16:04.9   
   16  Paige Foster, 9            16:23.7   
   31  Jessica Scheu, 9           17:07.6   
   33  Katie Moen, 8              17:08.5   
   52  Taylor Scholl, 7           17:31.7   
Total Time = 1:21:16.1     Total Places = 65 
 
2. Marshall 
    2  Brooke Wyffels, 11         15:48.4   
   11  Alexis Boyd, 8             16:10.7   
   12  Taylor Bloome, 9           16:15.5   
   19  Emily VanKeulen, 10        16:29.1   
   22  Laura Johnson, 12          16:37.9   
   74  Kate Geraets, 11           18:00.2   
   82  Hannah Wenker, 7           18:24.3   
Total Time = 1:21:21.5     Total Places = 66 
 
3. Chaska 
    6  Kaila Urick, 8             15:50.9   
   14  Kelsey Junget, 9           16:18.9   
   18  Nicole Franz, 8            16:28.8   
   20  Megan Feyereisen, 8        16:36.8   
   21  Brooke Brown, 9            16:37.5   
   26  Samantha Santjer, 9        16:55.9   
   46  Emily Feyereisen, 8        17:26.5   
Total Time = 1:21:52.9     Total Places = 79 
 
4. Waseca 
   17  Cassie Battenfeld, 12      16:28.5   
   23  Marina Maas, 7             16:45.9   
   24  Kate Monahan, 12           16:51.9   
   29  Taylor Marble, 12          17:05.7   
   34  Allison Streich, 9         17:11.0   
   37  Sabrina Maas, 8            17:14.4   
   43  Sammie Hoehn, 12           17:24.3   
Total Time = 1:24:22.9     Total Places = 127 
 
5. Shakopee 
   15  Anna Neu, 7                16:23.1   
   27  Jessica Hoffman, 11        17:00.2   
   42  Lindsey Cornelius, 8       17:24.0   
   45  Hannah Lemke, 10           17:26.0   
   47  Kate Bendel, 9             17:27.7   
   54  Ashley Cornelius, 7        17:35.7   
   78  Cristina Marin, 8          18:13.5   
Total Time = 1:25:40.9     Total Places = 176 
 
6. Mound Westonka 
    7  Julia Harrison, 8          15:54.4   
    8  Paige Sotirin, 9           16:03.7   
   44  Heather Heilman, 9         17:24.9   
   53  Andrea Satirin, 11         17:33.2   
   67  Maggie Smith, 10           17:53.9   
   83  Heather Hejna, 9           18:31.3   
   94  Cady Block, 11             19:01.8   
Total Time = 1:24:49.9     Total Places = 179 

 
7. Mankato West 
    1  Laura Hughes, 9            15:07.2   
   32  Emily Stenzel, 12          17:08.0   
   36  Megan Duffee, 12           17:13.2   
   50  Jessica Makela, 8          17:29.7   
   73  Lauren Wurdinger, 7        17:59.7   
   81  Jackie Saffert, 11         18:23.4   
   86  Lizzie Schimmel, 12        18:40.2   
Total Time = 1:24:57.7     Total Places = 192 
 
8. Mankato East 
    3  Megan Lundgren, 12         15:49.2   
   25  Stephanie Anderson, 11     16:53.2   
   58  Jessie Fowler, 11          17:43.1   
   59  Sara Lundgren, 8           17:46.4   
   64  Bethany Murray, 9          17:51.4   
   68  Emily Ludwig, 8            17:55.1   
Total Time = 1:26:03.2     Total Places = 209 
 
9*. New Prague 
   28  Amanda Wagner, 10          17:03.5   
   35  Annie Connelly, 11         17:12.0   
   49  Jenny Hendricks, 10        17:29.2   
   55  Charlotte Herrmann, 9      17:38.7   
   60  Anna Rynda, 7              17:47.0   
   66  Kelsey Wiebusch, 8         17:52.8   
   84  Danielle Tikalsky, 9       18:37.7   
Total Time = 1:27:10.3     Total Places = 227 
 
10*. Buffalo 
   10  Megan Ackerman, 9          16:10.3   
   41  Nina Jepson, 8             17:22.2   
   56  Katie Oden, 8              17:40.0   
   57  Mandy Samuelson, 9         17:42.7   
   63  Ashely Deisting, 12        17:50.8   
   71  Ingrid Leask, 11           17:58.5   
   90  Jenna Samuelson, 11        18:56.0   
Total Time = 1:26:46.0     Total Places = 227 
 
11. Willmar 
   30  Jackie Johnson, 9          17:06.7   
   40  Jayne Cole, 9              17:19.8   
   48  Britta Pederson, 11        17:28.7   
   51  Vanessa Englemann, 11      17:31.3   
   61  Danielle Erickson, 9       17:47.4   
   76  Carlie Freese, 9           18:01.0   
   80  Brin Hanson, 12            18:19.0   
Total Time = 1:27:13.7     Total Places = 230 
 
12. Hutchinson 
   13  Britney Anderson, 11       16:17.9   
   38  Tamar Billiet, 11          17:16.9   
   62  Sarah Lokensgard, 12       17:49.9   
   65  Elizabeth Pikal, 9         17:52.0   
   79  Bea Bonte, 11              18:16.5   
   85  Val Suhr, 8                18:39.3   
   91  Lindsay Stassen, 7         18:56.3   
Total Time = 1:27:33.0     Total Places = 257 



13. Waconia 
   69  Katie Olson, 11            17:57.2   
   70  Julia Johnson, 8           17:57.8   
   75  Chelsea Wickenhauser, 9    18:00.6   
   87  Christina Nyman, 9         18:44.1   
   89  Melanie Grangaard, 10      18:54.3   
   95  Cassie Geisinger, 11       19:03.8   
   98  Amanda Iverson, 10         19:10.4   
Total Time = 1:31:33.9     Total Places = 390 
 
14. Minn Valley Lutheran 
   72  Katie Barrer, 9            17:59.1   
   77  Olivia Augustin, 10        18:11.8   
   88  Tessa Makepeace, 10        18:53.7   
   92  Amy Hopp, 9                18:58.6   
   93  Emily Haag, 10             18:59.3   
   97  Cayley Collum, 12          19:06.6   
  100  Hannah Sellnow, 12         19:16.4   
Total Time = 1:33:02.5     Total Places = 422 

15. Worthington 
   39  Kaitlin Gerber, 9          17:19.2   
   99  Mackenzie Gerber, 7        19:12.1   
  102  Allison Jaycox, 9          19:19.3   
  103  Deann Naab, 9              19:35.5   
  105  Rachel Lopez, 8            19:38.2   
  107  Katie Hanselmann, 12       22:37.1   
  109  Angela Lowe, 11            24:57.6   
Total Time = 1:35:04.1     Total Places = 448 
 
16. Dassel-Cokato 
   96  Molly Range, 9             19:05.7   
  101  Anna Neighbors, 8          19:17.9   
  104  Tessa Lundeen, 9           19:37.1   
  106  Katie Gustafson, 9         20:28.0   
  108  Carmen Dischinger, 10      24:19.7   
Total Time = 1:42:48.3     Total Places = 515 

        TEAM 
 PLACE SCORE          FINISHER          TIME        TEAM          
    1     1  Laura Hughes, 9            15:07.2    Mankato West          
    2     2  Brooke Wyffels, 11         15:48.4    Marshall              
    3     3  Megan Lundgren, 12         15:49.2    Mankato East          
    4     4  Meghan Heuer, 9            15:49.5    Prior Lake            
    5     5  Sarah Heuer, 10            15:50.5    Prior Lake            
    6     6  Kaila Urick, 8             15:50.9    Chaska                
    7     7  Julia Harrison, 8          15:54.4    Mound Westonka        
    8     8  Paige Sotirin, 9           16:03.7    Mound Westonka        
    9     9  Grace Chandler, 8          16:04.9    Prior Lake            
   10    10  Megan Ackerman, 9          16:10.3    Buffalo               
   11    11  Alexis Boyd, 8             16:10.7    Marshall              
   12    12  Taylor Bloome, 9           16:15.5    Marshall              
   13    13  Britney Anderson, 11       16:17.9    Hutchinson            
   14    14  Kelsey Junget, 9           16:18.9    Chaska                
   15    15  Anna Neu, 7                16:23.1    Shakopee              
   16    16  Paige Foster, 9            16:23.7    Prior Lake            
   17    17  Cassie Battenfeld, 12      16:28.5    Waseca                
   18    18  Nicole Franz, 8            16:28.8    Chaska                
   19    19  Emily VanKeulen, 10        16:29.1    Marshall              
   20    20  Megan Feyereisen, 8        16:36.8    Chaska                
   21    21  Brooke Brown, 9            16:37.5    Chaska                
   22    22  Laura Johnson, 12          16:37.9    Marshall              
   23    23  Marina Maas, 7             16:45.9    Waseca                
   24    24  Kate Monahan, 12           16:51.9    Waseca                
   25    25  Stephanie Anderson, 11     16:53.2    Mankato East          
   26    26  Samantha Santjer, 9        16:55.9    Chaska                
   27    27  Jessica Hoffman, 11        17:00.2    Shakopee              
   28    28  Amanda Wagner, 10          17:03.5    New Prague            
   29    29  Taylor Marble, 12          17:05.7    Waseca                
   30    30  Jackie Johnson, 9          17:06.7    Willmar               
   31    31  Jessica Scheu, 9           17:07.6    Prior Lake            
   32    32  Emily Stenzel, 12          17:08.0    Mankato West          
   33    33  Katie Moen, 8              17:08.5    Prior Lake            
   34    34  Allison Streich, 9         17:11.0    Waseca                
   35    35  Annie Connelly, 11         17:12.0    New Prague            
   36    36  Megan Duffee, 12           17:13.2    Mankato West          
   37    37  Sabrina Maas, 8            17:14.4    Waseca                
   38    38  Tamar Billiet, 11          17:16.9    Hutchinson            
   39    39  Kaitlin Gerber, 9          17:19.2    Worthington           
   40    40  Jayne Cole, 9              17:19.8    Willmar               
   41    41  Nina Jepson, 8             17:22.2    Buffalo               
   42    42  Lindsey Cornelius, 8       17:24.0    Shakopee              
   43    43  Sammie Hoehn, 12           17:24.3    Waseca                
   44    44  Heather Heilman, 9         17:24.9    Mound Westonka        
   45    45  Hannah Lemke, 10           17:26.0    Shakopee              
   46    46  Emily Feyereisen, 8        17:26.5    Chaska                
   47    47  Kate Bendel, 9             17:27.7    Shakopee              
   48    48  Britta Pederson, 11        17:28.7    Willmar               
   49    49  Jenny Hendricks, 10        17:29.2    New Prague            
   50    50  Jessica Makela, 8          17:29.7    Mankato West          
   51    51  Vanessa Englemann, 11      17:31.3    Willmar               
   52    52  Taylor Scholl, 7           17:31.7    Prior Lake            
   53    53  Andrea Satirin, 11         17:33.2    Mound Westonka        
   54    54  Ashley Cornelius, 7        17:35.7    Shakopee              
   55    55  Charlotte Herrmann, 9      17:38.7    New Prague            
   56    56  Katie Oden, 8              17:40.0    Buffalo               
   57    57  Mandy Samuelson, 9         17:42.7    Buffalo               
   58    58  Jessie Fowler, 11          17:43.1    Mankato East          
   59    59  Sara Lundgren, 8           17:46.4    Mankato East          



   60    60  Anna Rynda, 7              17:47.0    New Prague            
   61    61  Danielle Erickson, 9       17:47.4    Willmar               
   62    62  Sarah Lokensgard, 12       17:49.9    Hutchinson            
   63    63  Ashely Deisting, 12        17:50.8    Buffalo               
   64    64  Bethany Murray, 9          17:51.4    Mankato East          
   65    65  Elizabeth Pikal, 9         17:52.0    Hutchinson            
   66    66  Kelsey Wiebusch, 8         17:52.8    New Prague            
   67    67  Maggie Smith, 10           17:53.9    Mound Westonka        
   68    68  Emily Ludwig, 8            17:55.1    Mankato East          
   69    69  Katie Olson, 11            17:57.2    Waconia               
   70    70  Julia Johnson, 8           17:57.8    Waconia               
   71    71  Ingrid Leask, 11           17:58.5    Buffalo               
   72    72  Katie Barrer, 9            17:59.1    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   73    73  Lauren Wurdinger, 7        17:59.7    Mankato West          
   74    74  Kate Geraets, 11           18:00.2    Marshall              
   75    75  Chelsea Wickenhauser, 9    18:00.6    Waconia               
   76    76  Carlie Freese, 9           18:01.0    Willmar               
   77    77  Olivia Augustin, 10        18:11.8    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   78    78  Cristina Marin, 8          18:13.5    Shakopee              
   79    79  Bea Bonte, 11              18:16.5    Hutchinson            
   80    80  Brin Hanson, 12            18:19.0    Willmar               
   81    81  Jackie Saffert, 11         18:23.4    Mankato West          
   82    82  Hannah Wenker, 7           18:24.3    Marshall              
   83    83  Heather Hejna, 9           18:31.3    Mound Westonka        
   84    84  Danielle Tikalsky, 9       18:37.7    New Prague            
   85    85  Val Suhr, 8                18:39.3    Hutchinson            
   86    86  Lizzie Schimmel, 12        18:40.2    Mankato West          
   87    87  Christina Nyman, 9         18:44.1    Waconia               
   88    88  Tessa Makepeace, 10        18:53.7    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   89    89  Melanie Grangaard, 10      18:54.3    Waconia               
   90    90  Jenna Samuelson, 11        18:56.0    Buffalo               
   91    91  Lindsay Stassen, 7         18:56.3    Hutchinson            
   92    92  Amy Hopp, 9                18:58.6    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   93    93  Emily Haag, 10             18:59.3    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   94    94  Cady Block, 11             19:01.8    Mound Westonka        
   95    95  Cassie Geisinger, 11       19:03.8    Waconia               
   96    96  Molly Range, 9             19:05.7    Dassel-Cokato         
   97    97  Cayley Collum, 12          19:06.6    Minn Valley Lutheran  
   98    98  Amanda Iverson, 10         19:10.4    Waconia               
   99    99  Mackenzie Gerber, 7        19:12.1    Worthington           
  100   100  Hannah Sellnow, 12         19:16.4    Minn Valley Lutheran  
  101   101  Anna Neighbors, 8          19:17.9    Dassel-Cokato         
  102   102  Allison Jaycox, 9          19:19.3    Worthington           
  103   103  Deann Naab, 9              19:35.5    Worthington           
  104   104  Tessa Lundeen, 9           19:37.1    Dassel-Cokato         
  105   105  Rachel Lopez, 8            19:38.2    Worthington           
  106   106  Katie Gustafson, 9         20:28.0    Dassel-Cokato         
  107   107  Katie Hanselmann, 12       22:37.1    Worthington           
  108   108  Carmen Dischinger, 10      24:19.7    Dassel-Cokato         
  109   109  Angela Lowe, 11            24:57.6    Worthington           
 
 


